RESUME



1. Name of the Teacher : Dr. LANDGE SURESH MAHADEO

2. **Designation & Faculty**: **Professor** and H.O.D. Physical Education (B.P.Ed.)

3. Date of Birth : 19-06-1962

4. Address (Present) : 418, Vitthal-Rukmini Nivas, Naikwadi Plot, Upali Road,

Barshi 413411

College Address: S.S.S.P. Mandals College of Education, 725, A, Shivajinagar,

Barshi 413411

E-mail Address : smlvolleyball@gmail.com

Phone No. (Office) : 02184-222569 Mobile No. 09822090330 5. Qualifications : M.P.Ed., SET,(Physical Education), Ph.D.

API Score of Category III is 390 upto Dec. 2020 verified by Solapur University, Solapur

6. Teaching Experience:

| Sr. No | Name of the Institution | Duration | No. of years |
|-----------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|
| 1 | D.Ed. College, Chare Tal.Barshi | Aug.1986 to May-1987 | 01 |
| 2 | B.P.Ed. College, Omarga | Aug1987 to May-1988 | 01 |
| | B.P.Ed. College, Solapur | Aug 1988 to May-1989 | 01 |
| | Shivaji College, Barshi | Jan1991 to Nov1998 | 08 |
| 3 | College of Education, Barshi | B.P.Ed Nov. 1998 to till today | 22 |
| | Total Years of Experience | | 33 |

7. Research Papers Published: 32

| University level | State Level | National level | International Level |
|------------------|-------------|----------------|---------------------|
| 02 | 05 | 05 | 20 |

8. Guidance rendered to research scholars:

Recognized **Ph.D.** Guide for the subject Physical Education of P.A.H. Solapur University, Solapur

09. Books Written: 03,

10. Participation in Orientation, Refresher & F.D.P Courses: 07

11. Participation & Paper Presentations/Read: 10.

12. Membership of University Bodies:

| | H:\19-09-2006\Faculty Profile | | |
|-----------|--|----------------------------------|--|
| Sr. No | Name of committee | Chairman/ ² Member | |
| 1 | Chairman BOS Physical Education, Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur | Chairman | |
| 2 | Faculty of Physical Education, Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur | Member | |
| 3 | Member of Research Committee, Physical Education, Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur | Member | |
| 4 | Chairman of Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Yoga Selection Committee | Chairman | |
| 5 | Member of Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Softball Selection Committee | Member | |
| 6 | Member of Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Volleyball Selection Committee | Member | |
| 7 | Member of Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Basketball Selection Committee | | |
| 8 | Research and Recognition Committee, Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur | Member | |
| 9 | Selection Committee for appointment of Lecturer in Physical Education different colleges affiliated to Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur. | Member | |
| 10 | Coach and Manager of Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur, Yoga and Volleyball Women Team | | |

13. Membership of Professional Organizations:

- Life Member of Global Educational Research Association at International level
- Vice President of Solapur District Volleyball Association
- Member of Solapur District Yoga Association
- Member of Solapur District Football Association
- Member of Solapur District Softball Association

14. Delivered lectures in Work shop for Shivaji College, Barshi.

15. Awards:

| Sr.No. | Name of /Award | Agency |
|--------|--|----------------------------------|
| 01 | Maharashtra Government Best Coach District | Maharashtra Government, District |
| | Sports Award | Sports Office |
| 02 | Vocational Excellency Award | Rotary Club, Barshi |
| 03 | Best Coach Award | Shivrajy Sena, Barshi |
| 04 | Let Baburao Disale Jivan Gaurav Award | Suraj Krida va Sanskrutik Krida |
| | | Mandal, Barshi |
| 05 | Let Kuntatai Jagdale Jivan Gaurav Award | Mamasaheb Jagdale Bahuudeshiy |
| | | Santha, Barshi |

Place: Barshi Date: 23/08/2021